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BUILDING CODE COMPLIANCE: 202! INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE W/ AMENDMENTS
ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE: 202! IECC PRESCRIPTIVE ¢ MANDATORY REQUIREMENTS

WALL BRACING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ENGINEERED DESIGN ¢ CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED
W/ /16" WOOD SHEATHING

FLOOR FRAMING TO BE 11-1/8" ENGINEERED FLOOR $YSTEM (DESIGNED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER)

" THE LOCAL JRIEDICTION SHALL FILL IN THIS TABLE WITH LOCAL CLIMATIC AND GEOGRAPHIC CRITERIA

i 2021 CLIMATIC AND GEOGRAPHIC DESIGN CRITERIA: HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
WIND DESIGN SEISMIC WINTER [ ICE BARRIER AR MEAN
GROUND SUBJECT TO DAMAGE FROM
SNow LoAD S(P.;‘ud e th:o‘:u Deorie Zone cfé?:g‘m Weathering [Frost Line Depth Ternite DTEE%lgN %&@T ot = o FTDEQG Am
40 P 13 NO NO NO A SEVERE 30" MODERATE TO HEAVY | 20°F YES ERODIAPS | s | wr

Fin Bsmt w/ Rec, Hobby, Bath,

'KIN:rSe:ORT' Square Footages S Fostage Elev. 34 (3\/\ [)\"}6}\ 06 % ;

First Floor 2723 SF
e — s 2 car garage frontload LBIR. gL
&L » % , / q / A o(
- -2 car garage sideload ‘

;:g:: g::aag:ed Garage 2‘;2 z'; = Fireplace

Index
Sheet # Architectural Drawing
12 COVER SHEET - MD 2071 IRC

20

GENERAL NOTES - 201 IRC

334

ELEVATION - 34

334A

DETACHED GARAGE ELEVATIONS

4]

FOUNDATION PLAN

42

OPT. FINISHED LOWER LEVEL PLAN

5l

FIRST FLOOR PLAN

2

STD. SECOND FLOOR PLAN

1

BUILDING SECTION 'A-A'

12

BUILDING SECTION 'B-B'

8l

TYPICAL WALL SECTIONS - 2021 IRC

Ell

FIRST FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN

E2)

SECOND FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN

REVISIONS

DATE

COMMENTS

BY

06-20-2022

MD! 2014 - SAVOY RESIDENCE

DRY

@1+13-2022

CLIENT REVISIONS

DRW

08-13-2021

CLIENT REVISIONS

RC

STRUCT. REVIEW

PROJECT REVIEW

8334 Main Street

ﬁ Architecture Collaborative, Inc.

Ellicott City, MD 21043
ArchitectureCollaborative.com

Tel.: (410) 465-7500 Fax: (410) 465-0903

8/19/2022 1:45:29 PM. Architecture Collaborative, Inc,

KINGSPORT- MD1.0014 SAVOY

CA_A90_0014




GENERAL NOTES

STAIR NOTES

+ ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY 1O ALL APPLICABLE LOCAL CODES.

+ All construction shall be claesified as One- and T:Lo-Fm Duellings
and y to the 2021 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTI, w
yrobeom g

+ All construction shall comply to the 2021 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY
CONSERVATION CODE (or a8 required by local code).

of Architeciure

* These plane and notes are the
the written consent of

Collaborative, Inc. Use of these plans ul
Architecture Collaborative, Inc. Is prohibited,

* These are conceptual plane and schematic n natuwre, Thelr pupose is
to develop a proto-tyos house.

+ These plans are subject to modification as to mest code
reduirements or 1o facilitate mechanical/plurbing installations or to
Incorporate clesign improvements, The Architect reserves the right to
make any changes, for any reason, at any iime.

¢ The Owner shall dlefend, indemnify andl save harmiess the Architect
and Architecture Collaborative, Inc. from anci against all eults, actions,
clains, llabilities, losses andl/or , Including at! 's fees,
arfsing out of or resulting from the perfomance of any by the
Ouner or Its amployess, suk s, 8 or rep ae,
caused in uhole or In part by any act or omission, uhether negligert
orahrwlu,mhpmdﬂs%orlunpbw.
subcontractors, agents or representatives,

* The Coniractor shall compare andl cocrdiinate all draulngs, Uhen a
discrepancy or an error/omlssion existe, he shall comply with the code
2nd contact. the Architect and Ouner In uriting for proper ad justment.

* These plans are NOT to be scaled for Construction .
Uritten climensions and notes supercede all scale ref: . Contact
the Architect and Ouner prior to werk uhen any discrepancy arises,

* In the event certain features of construction are not Fully shoun on
the clrauings, their construction shall be of the same character as for
similar conclitions that are shoun or noted.

* Habitable space, halluags, batrrooms, laundiry rooms, tollet raons
and portions of basements coniaining these spaces shall have a
minimun celling height of 7'-2", except as required by code.

* Portions of basenents that do not contain habitable space shall
have a minimum celling height of &'-8" 1t beans, girdiers, ducts
or other obstruciions may project o ulthin 6'-4* of the Finish floor.

* Integral garages in duelling units ehall be separated from all
adljacent living space u/ fire separation as required by local code.

* These cirauings dlo not Includie structwral detalls,

* INTERIOR and EXTERIOR STAIRS:

* All staire shall y with the code and all loca| anencinents,
= Miniswn finlsh u 3e"
= Mininun finished headroom height: 6'-8"

= Maximun riser height 1o be 1 3/4" or per local code.

* Mininun read clepth to be 10" or per local code.

= Maximun space betueen ballisters to be 4" or per local code.
=Hlnd'llllmgtihallNDTbebuthlnﬂ'a'gruttthauib'md
may not project more than 3 122" into stair wickh,

* Star wincers shall have & minimum nside wicith of &* and a mininun
iread (10") or as per code, uhen messwred 12* from the insicle corner.

* Stalr landlinge shall be a minimum of 36" x 36" finished.
* Staruays with (3) or more risers are required 1o have a handrall.

* Guard ralls:
Porches, balcony's or ralsed floor surfaces located more than 30
bove the floor or grade belou shall have guard rails not less
than 36" In height. Guard rall spacing shall be designed rot, Lo
allou passage of an object of 4" or more In dianeter.

* The siair manufacturer is ible for the clesign and
construction of the stair. All work shall comply uith local code.

METAL

WINDOWS and DOORS

* Straps/oolts shall be per code and building inspector approved:

Min. (2) siraps/ooits per section of plating 2" max. from each end
uith intemediate wapptfoolu at: g

- 112" bolts per code.
+ Birape spaced per codle or per manf's spec.s

* Galvanized netal brick ties shall be instalied as per local codies.

* Gutters, dounspouts, andl bleeders shall be install d by the
contractor as required by local codes,

* Al sruciural steel shall be clstalled), fabricated and erected In
accordance uith the latest edition of AIEC (American Institute of
Steel Construction) “Specification for Structural Steel Bulllings -
Allousble Siress Design and Plastic Design* and AISC code of
standard practice, shall be of donestic origin and confor to:

- Uideflange = ASTM A9, Fy = 50 kel
- Plates and Angles = ASTM A3e
- H68 Rownd AS AB3, Grade B Fy = 35 ksl

+ Frovide safety glazing as required by local code.

* All doors and windlous shall be sealed and flashed on all sices and
Installect In accordance with manufacturers specifications and per
local code.

* Garage door inlo duelling shall have a mininun fire rating of 20
ninutes (or per local code). The threshold of the door opening
betueen the garage and adjacent interior space shall not be lese
than 4" above the garage floor (or per local code).

* Every slesping room shall have at least one operable windou or
exterior door approved for emer, egress or rescue. The sill
height shall not be more than 44" above the floor. 8 uindows
must have a nininum net. clear opening of 5.1 1t%, or per loeal code.

* Uindlow el height shall be a minimun 24" above fnished floor at all
sllle greater than 2" dbove finished grade, or per local code, ¢

Ellicott City, MD 21043

www.archcol.com

MECH. PLUMB. ELEC.

SPECIALTIES

WooD

* Pre-Bullt fireplace wnits shall be UL approved and instalied
according 1o code and nanufaciurers specifications and

CONCRETE

* Wood burning fireplaces shall have tight-fitting flue dampers and
idloor combustion air.

DESIGN LIVE LOADS

+ RECOMMENDED MINIMUMS:

Roof 30 PSF (40 PEF per JRISDICTION)
sleaplnq Floors 30 PSF
ving ¥

oors 40 PEF
Attic Floors 30 PeF
Exterior Decks 40 PSP
Garage Slabs 50 P&F
Exterior Balcony's 40 PSF
6lairs 40 PEF

Indiivicial treacls dlesigned for wnifornly distributed live load
or 300-pound concentrated load over a 4 square Inch area,
whichever prochices greatest stress,

Guard Ralls
A single

d load applied In any dli at any

Enawwm

* Bottom of footings hall be located at mininum frost line below
finished gracle, as per local code. Steps or depth of footing/
found nay vary ding to local site or frost conditions,

* All interior concrete slabs 30'-0" or greater in any direction shall
have 6'%x6"0 uelded uire mesh or control Joints. Monolithic
turned doun slabs for Tounhouses shall have a control joint
betueen wnits uhen required by local code.

* Concrete used in exposed areas inplict to freezing and thauing
(both dluring construction and service Iife) shall be air-entratned in
accordance with local code. Exterior flat-work shall be coated

with an approved curing compound.
+ Foundlation walls of habitable space | d below grade shall be

water-proofed ushg materials andl methocls approved by the local
building juriediction

Type of Concrete Minimun Specified
Construction:
Footings 3000 P8I
Interior Basenent Slabe 3000 P8I
Foundation Walls 3000 P8I
Garage / Exterior Slabe 3500 P8l
(88 per local code)

* The concrete contractor Is responsible for the dlesign and
construction of all concrete uork. Al work shall comply with local
code.

* Chimneys shall extend a minmun of 2'-0" above any roof structre
within 12'-2",

+ Provide overflow pane and crains for uet appliances uhen located
above 4 finished space.

+ Provide a 22%30" (Min) attic access uith suitched light or 22"x48"
pull doun stair. Seal and insulate as per local code.

* Kitchen and Bath plans are appr See manuf: plans
for exact layout and dimensions.

* The dryuall contractor s Ible for the design and
construction of the party ualle, fire walle and fire separation
assamblies. All uork shall comply with local codles.

* The fire suppressi is responsible for the design and
construction of the euppression eystans. All work shall comply uith
local cocles.

THERM. PROTECTION

MASONRY

SITE

* GENERAL: These crauings clo NOT cover siteuork, gradling,
landlscaping or zoning,

+ Building Foundl have been designed based on an

soll bearing capacity of 2000 PSF (or as roted). Additional
enginsering may be recuired IF soll bearing capacity Is less than
ZMTSF(orunohd),or if there is no Geotechnical report
avallable.

*inliev of a k

P

per Table R40I4I shall be assumed

load-bearing values

* Provide continuous perimeter foundation drainage In accordance
uith local code rejulrements. Uhere both Interior and exierior
chalts are required, provide minmum 1-12" clia. bleeder p
through mici-line of footing at &' oc. (max.). Typleally, craine shall
be lead to sump pits or to positive daylight discharge points.

+ Slope all stoops, porches, uaks and garage slabs auay from
mﬂg 1/8" minimum per foot. e )

* All work shall comply with local codes.

* The maximum vertical distance of urbalanced f1ll, neasured from the
top of the louer leve! floor slab to outside Finished gradie, shall
not exceed the follouing for un-reinforced walls uhere unstable
soll or ground water condiitions do not exist:

8'CcMU 4'-0"
12" CMU. (hollow) 50"
12" CMU. (solid) 6'-0"
8" Poured Concrete 5-0"
10" Powred Concrete 10"
(ae per local code)

* Fresunptive Load-Bearing Values of Foundation Materials shall not
be less than 2000 PEF or greater than 60 FCF lateral preseure.
Addiitional engineering may be required! If lateral pressurs or
load-bearing values are not uithin the above values.

* All backfill shall consist of sand and/or gravel.

* Top courses of CMU. foundlation walls shall be filled solid, includ
the courees under any steel beam or corbelled CMU. 38 per local
code.

'Swneaﬂdm.orrgvmhﬂbaamdnd&dmdbredln
accordance with Section 103 (with Amencinents),

* The masonry contractor Is responsible for the design and
construction of all masonry work. All uork shall comply with local
codles.

* Insulation for slab-on-grade construction shall begh at the insicle
Intersection of the slab and foundlation wall and shall extend for a minimun
disiance of 24" coun the Inside facs of the foundation uall and

horizontally under the slab.

* Compressible slab sealer naterial shall be installed uncler all mudi eill
plates (foundation wsll and wood floor siptams) and sole plates
(slab-on-grace).

¢ Revale Thicknges: bocation:
R-8 s Duet Insulation n uncond. sp.
R-I0 3 Slab ieulation at Perimeter
R-Il (blarket) 35 Basenent Ualle - Unfinished
R-I3 35" Basement Walls - x4 Finishecl
R-B+5 35 x4 Walls - Exterior
R-21 53" 2x6 Ualle - Exterior
R-1® 625" Craul space / Floors exposed

to unconditioned space

R-28C 228" Vaulied Csl

I R-49 B" (mn)  Ceiling (w/ E: heel)
R-60 B' (nin)  Celling (w/ standard hesl)

* When using bloun insulation, apply s required by manu. specs.
* R-vale a0 per local code.
* ResCheck may be used as a corpliance altemative,

* Provide saffit vents, ricige vents, or end vents as shown on
crauings and as per cocle, hetall insulation bafTies Tn accordance uith
local cods, in each truss/rafier bay to maintain fres air fow.

* A uater-resiot. barrier shall be nstalled on all ext. ualls, per code.

* Flashing shall be of pre-finished aluninm (or ecual), instalied at all roof
offsets, chimays, roof openings, hipe, valleys, tidges, dormers and uhere
roof intersects uall (as per local code).

* Contractor shall maintain, n all Instances, proper fre, sound and insul.
ratings uhen penetrating trough walls, floors, cellings and roofs,

<Al i p during shall be patched and
repaired according to mamuf.'s specif's and per local code.

* The roofing contracicr le responsible lor the design and construction of
all roan'E All work shall comply uith local codies.

* Wall bracing shall be instalied as per local code.
* Al roof trusses and floor systems shall be engineered by othere.

* All roof trusess and Moot eystams shall be braced andl installad per
manufacturers specifications and per local code. See manufacturer
plans for exact lagout and construction.

4 Flm-olqap:g shall be provided 10 cut off concealed drart
operings and to form an effective fire barrier betueen stories, as
per local codle:

- At the intersection of Kitchen bulkhead and uall.

« At the top of all heat chases.

- At bathtub trap openinge.

- 2 fire-slopping / blocking at every floor or 8'-0" oc. vert,

* LVL Beams: 1-3/4" wide - 20F Microlam LvL

* LSL Beame: 3-12" wide - 155E Timberstrand L8L

* PSL Beame: 3-12' wide - 20F Parallan P8L

* PSL Columns: (ae noted) - 18E Parallam PSL Columne

* Al ualle 10 be 24" oc. (stud thickness per plan), minimun SFF stud
gradie uless otherules noted. Interior non-load bearing partitions
may be 2x4 stucls at 24" oc.

* All Interior and exterlor load bearing ualls shall have
plates uhere walls intersect. g g A

* All uood less than 8" from gracle shall be treated lumber. All sole
plates on slabs and Foundations shall be treated lunber,

* Provide bearing at all struciural members 4s required by code.

* Provide floor and uall blocking ae shown on frami as
required by local codes. e

* See drawings for type of floor construction.
- Tongue and groove floor decking, glued and fastened on foor
lolsts shall nest the American Assoc. Bturd-| Floor System.

* All materials shall be installed per manufactirers specifications and
per applicable local cods.

* Floor such as manuf d |-Jolet or open web Jolsts,
other than minimum 2xI2 climensional luber or structural composite
knba.bcawdd&-xtlgavarnpacehmmprommdbgm
Autonatic sprirkler system shall be protected by 1/2' un board
to the underside of the TJ| floor framing nerbers, or code
approved nethod,

* Mechanical contracior Is respomsible for the design and installation
of the mechanical systems inchucling cluct sizes, trunk and register
sizes for air conditioning, heating andl ventilation. Systens shall be
Inetalled per manufacturers specifications and recommendiations and
per all applicable codes.

+ Mechanical systems shall provide a minimn of (3) air exchanges per
hour (or per local code). The building shall be provided uith
ventllation that mests the requirements of the Intematicnal Resiciential
Code or Imsmational Mechanical Code, 4s applicable.

* Per IRC R3034, uhen the air Infiltration rate of a cluelling unit 1s 5
air changjes per hour or less, the clusliing unit shall be provided uith
uhole-house mechanical ventilation in accordance with IRC section
MI5013. Outdloor air intakes or exhausts shall have automatic or
gravity dampers that close uhen the ventilation system Is not

cperating,

* Mechanical systeme In wcondlitioned space shall have a
anufacturer's designation for an air leakage of no more than 2% of
the clesign air flou rate when tested In accordance w/ ASHRAE 183,

+ Plumbing contracior is ible for the design and installation
of plunbing and piping. Al plunioing, piping andl fixiures shall be
Installed per manufacturers specifi and d and

per all applicable codles.

* Each Sunp shall be sealed and venied as per code, vented
through roof with 3" Dianeter vent.

* Electrical contractor 1s responsile for the design and Installation
of all electrical systems. All electrical ork shall nest the
requirenents of the National Electric Code, the local pouer
company and all applicable codes. Fixiures and apparatus are
selected by the bullder and shall be UL approved.

* stall programmable thernostats.

* 8moke detectors and Carbon Monoxide detectors:

- Provide a minimun of (1) ceiling mounted fixture per flocr,
hard ured to a clreult and intercomected for
sinultanecus activation with baitery backup.

- Provide émoke deteciors at sach sleeping room.

* Not lese than 3% of the lamps in pemanently installed lighting

fixtures shall be high efficiency lampe or not less than 90% of

pemanently hetalied lighting fixtures shall contain only High-efficiency

lamps.

* Sprinkler system (when requirecl) shall be NFPA-I3D, installec! per
nanufacturers specifi dations and per all
applicable local codes.
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TABLE 10313 ALLOWABLE SPANS FOR LINTELS SUPPORTING MASONRY VENEER 2PF
o TR .
SIZE a(m ANGLE “ZINO 8TORY ABOVE |ONE STORY ABOVE | TLO STORIES ABOVE wg%%?‘*
3X3XV4 &'-0" 4-p' 30" |
4 X3 X4 8-0" 60 4-6" i
5X312X5% 10-0" 8-0' 6-0" 2
6 X312 X506 W-0" 96" 1-0" 2
2-6 X 3 172 X 5/i6 10-0" v-e 9-6" 4

For 8l: | inch = 254 mm , | foot = 3242 mm
4. Long leg of the angle shall be placed In the vertical position.

b. Depth of the re-inforced lintels shall not. be less than 8 and all cells of hollow masorry lintele shall be grouted solicl

Re-inforcing bars shall extend not less than 8" into the
¢ Steel nembers indlicated are adequate typical exanpl

Other steel members meeting structural design requirenents may be used.

date

SHEET #

2021 IRC -

2021 IECC
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GENERAL NOTES:

L FLOOR ASSEMELIES LOCATED DIRECTLY
OVER A SPACE THAT I8 NOT PROTECTED BY
MM@ATBMWGY&M

A) CONSTRICTED OF NOMINAL 2'x 12* OR
GREATER DIMENSIONAL LUMBER

-or-
B) PROVIDED WITH 12* GYP&UM
5/8" Woop um:nm. PANEL
OR EQUIVALENT ON THE
UNDERSIDE OF THE FLOOR FRAMNG
(A8 AN ALTERNATIVE, |-JOIST MAY BE
PROTECTED WITH AN APPROVED
FIRE-PROTECTIVE COATING).

2. BASEMENTS BHALL HAVE NOT LESS THAN
ONE EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE
OPENING THAT 8HALL OPEN DIRECTLY INTO A
FUBLIC WAY OR YARD THAT LEADS TO A
FUBLIC waY.

hmmnmﬁmwrﬁ

EBCAPE AND RESCUE OPENNG
THAT LEADS TO A FUBLIC WAY.
3. BLEEPING ROCMS IN BMETNGMTAE
WTH SYSTEM

WNDOW AND UWELL MAY BE OFFERED 48
OPTIONAL",

FOUNDATION PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
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ELECTRICAL NOTES:
CHAPTER 34

* PROVIDE BMOKE DETECTORS
AND CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTORS WIRED 10 A NEARBY
CIRCUIT (WITH BATTERY BACKUP)
AND INTER-CONNECTED FOR
SIMULTANEOUS ACTIVATION (A%
REQUIRED BY CODE).

+ ELECTRICAL OUTLETS LOCATED
IN GARAGES, KITCHEN, POUDER
ROOM, BATH ROOMS$, LAINDRY
AREA, CRAUL SPACES AND THE
EXTERIOR ARE TO BE GFCI
PROTECTED AS REQUIRED BY
CODE.

+ PROVIDE SWITCH W KEYLESS
LIGHT IN AT1IC SPACES,

* THESE DRAWINGS ARE
SCHEMATIC ONLY.

* THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR
15 RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
DESIGN AND INSTALLATION OF
ALL ELECTRICAL 6YSTEMS.

< ALL ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL
MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE
NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE, THE
LOCAL POUER COMPANT AND
ALL APPLICABLE CODES,

* FIXTURES AND APPARATUS ARE
SELECTED BY THE BUILDER AND
SHALL BE UL APPROVED.

ELECTRICAL $YMBOLS

¢  DutExoumer
thg DPUPLEXOUTLET

=

i
:
s

3-WAY WALL SwITCH
4-WAY WALL BUITCH

DIMMER WALL 8uItcH
EXHAUST FAN

FANLIGHT COMBO

LIGHT FIXTURE

FIXTURE PULL CHAN

FLUORESCENT LIGHT
FIXTURE

FLOOD LIGHT®
LIGHT FIXTURE WALL

B 00« e S 0¢ o Perrre g 2

GROUND FAULT
INTERRUPTER 42' AFF.

LIGHT FIXTURE CEILING -
MOUNTED
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